
1 
 

 
SPECIFIC PROCUREMENT NOTICE (SPN) 

 
 

Country Morocco 

Project Name Education and Training for Employability 

Procurement Title  

Acquisition, Delivery, Installation and Commissioning of technical-
educational equipment intended for Vocational Training Institutes 
benefiting from the financial support of the Charaka Fund / Projects:  

• Multidisciplinary Institute for Logistics and Industry 
Professions (IPMLI Fahs Anjra), CFP 04. 

• Specialized Institute of Applied Technology Had Soualem 
(ISTA Had Soualem), CFP 27; 

• Institute Specializing in Aeronautics and Airport Logistics 
(ISMALA-Nouaceur), CFP 48; 

• Specialized Institute of Building of Casablanca (ISB 
Casablanca), CFP 28. 

Procurement Ref. Number  DAO/CB/MCA-M/EW-39-E-Lot 5/Compact 

Type of Procurement (goods, works or 
services as applicable) 

Goods 

Employer Millennium Challenge Account-Morocco (Agence MCA-Morocco) 

Publication Date  June 16, 2021 

Submission Deadline  July 27, 2021 at 3 p.m in Rabat, Morocco 

 
The Millennium Challenge Account-Morocco has received financing from the Millennium Challenge Corporation toward 

the cost of the “Education and Training for Employability and Land Productivity projects”, and intends to apply part 

of the proceeds toward payments under the contract for the “Acquisition, Delivery, Installation and Commissioning 

of technical-educational equipment intended for Vocational Training Institutes benefiting from the financial 

support of the Charaka Fund / Projects: IPMLI Fahs Anjra (CFP 04), ISTA Had Soualem (CFP 27), ISMALA Nouaceur 

(CFP 48) et ISB Casablanca (CFP 28)”.  

MCC’s funding is appropriated by the U.S. Congress and obligated to the compact up-front, with no incremental or 

partial funding. So, when a contract is signed with an MCA Entity, money is already available to the MCA Entity and, for 

most contracts, invoices are paid directly to Suppliers by the US Treasury. MCA-Morocco now invites bids from eligible 

bidders for the “Acquisition, Delivery, Installation and Commissioning of technical-educational equipment intended 

for Vocational Training Institutes benefiting from the financial support of the Charaka Fund / Projects: IPMLI Fahs 

Anjra (CFP 04), ISTA Had Soualem (CFP 27), ISMALA Nouaceur (CFP 48) et ISB Casablanca (CFP 28)”, estimated at           

1 569,016.76 USD HT/14 042 700,00 MAD HT . 



2 
 

Bidding will be conducted through the Competitive Selection (“CB”) procedures as specified in the MCC Program 

Procurement Guidelines (PPG), and is open to all eligible bidders as defined in the PPG.  

A complete set of bidding documents may be obtained by interested eligible bidders upon the submission of a written 
application at the following address: procurement@mcamorocco.ma. 
 
A Pre-Bid Meeting will be held on June 30, 2021 at 03:00 p.m (local time), remotely via the following 

link:  https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87586309222 

Attendance is strongly advised for all prospective Bidders or their representatives although it is not mandatory. 

Any request for clarification on this Bidding Document shall be sent latest on July 1st, 2021, to the following address:  

procurement@mcamorocco.ma     

A minute of the pre-bid meeting and responses from any request for clarification received on time shall be sent to the 

bidders who have expressed their interest and posted on MCA-Morocco website: 

http://www.mcamorocco.ma/fr/appels-d-offres    

 
Bids, with the exception of the bid security, must be submitted electronically no later than July 27, 2021 at 3 p.m (Rabat 

time) only via the following link: https://www.dropbox.com/request/2MPkvE1z8nSJkB2whoyA 

 
Please note that Bids submitted by paper or by email shall not be accepted.  
 
The Bid Security must be submitted in accordance with the provisions of clauses IS 24.3 (c) and IS 24.3 (j) to the 
address below. 
 
Bids will be opened during a public session on July 27, 2021 at 4:00 p.m. (local time in Rabat) via the link: 
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84613605726 
 
Contact Information:  

The address(es) referred to above is 
(are):  
 

Agence MCA-Morocco, Complexe administratif et culturel de la 
Fondation Mohammed VI des œuvres sociales de l’Education - 
Formation, Avenue Allal EL FASSI- Madinat AL IRFANE, Hay Riad, Rez-
de-chaussée, Rabat- Maroc 

Attn:  
 

Agence MCA-Morocco 
Procurement Agent 

E-mail: procurement@mcamorocco.ma  

Website: www.mcamorocco.ma  

 

mailto:procurement@mcamorocco.ma
https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=https-3A__us02web.zoom.us_j_87586309222&d=DwMFaQ&c=QSj8pw-Dfe-PLjj4Ds2WCg&r=htmXglC1KehjoenX06eBXYsfmKXfqkBsIO5FEKs5hok&m=Rhxxo0p8imNv1iydNuMA0jWUvzTwdj7yI0T797paeP0&s=C_DHs8EVo4SQquGl2hEM-I8Pz5L7S-KQ9enR5o9JXts&e=
mailto:procurement@mcamorocco.ma
http://www.mcamorocco.ma/fr/appels-d-offres
https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=https-3A__www.dropbox.com_request_2MPkvE1z8nSJkB2whoyA&d=DwMFAw&c=QSj8pw-Dfe-PLjj4Ds2WCg&r=htmXglC1KehjoenX06eBXYsfmKXfqkBsIO5FEKs5hok&m=feHelK7_Lh3NwLiGEs4IcjylIilKSD9ST2AKJs4yIP0&s=V8LqKLJN8u5_yOqOmCGI1MLQo8TtQT71aKmNfX-OnHE&e=
https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=https-3A__us02web.zoom.us_j_84613605726&d=DwMFaQ&c=QSj8pw-Dfe-PLjj4Ds2WCg&r=htmXglC1KehjoenX06eBXYsfmKXfqkBsIO5FEKs5hok&m=Rhxxo0p8imNv1iydNuMA0jWUvzTwdj7yI0T797paeP0&s=AGQswZKct3ROUVp48lOOI1mZjadekLfDcDYj4vXmsMA&e=
mailto:procurement@mcamorocco.ma
http://www.mcamorocco.ma/

